P/D 581- 40
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10/472273

Patent and Trademark Office
DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 7 SEP 2003
record the attached original documents or conv thereof

	d Trademarks. Trease record the attached original documents of copy thereor.	
Name of Conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Katsufumi TANAKA; Tomohei SUGIYAMA; Kyoichi KINOSHITA; Takashi YOSHIDA; Eiji KONO; Hidehiro KUDO; and Manabu	(1) Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI	
міуоsні <i>9</i> ·17·03		
9770	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 図No		
reductional mane(s) of conveying party(ics) attaches. 2105 2105	Street Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho	
	Succi Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho	
	City: Kariya-shi State: Aichi-ken, Country: JAPAN	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
	02-04-2004	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,	
☐ Other		
Execution Date(s): September 1, 2003		
	102661268	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  TBA    10472273   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal names of approximent and parents involved	
Name: Steven F. Meyer	_1	
Internal Address: Morgan & Finnegan, L.L.P.		
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10154-0053		
E/2003 MKRYPAGH 00000096 10472273	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
T	■ Enclosed	
C:8021 40.00 8P/	☑ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
/	deficiencies in fees or to credit any overpayments to Deposit Account	
/	No. 13-4500, Order No. 5000-5125.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500	
	(Amark sharlings come of this many if and the Daniel Amark	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is to	true and correct and any attached conv is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t copy of the original document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	The I Maye	
Steven F. Meyer (35,613)  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 17, 2003  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:[2]		
	required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

793502 v1

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

Name: Kyoichi KINOSHITA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

COMPOSITE MATERIAL AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(File No) for which I(v for a United States Letters Patent on (Application Serial No		n )
2) Authorize and request the Commissi and all Letters Patents resulting fro division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	om said application, or any	
3) Agree to execute all papers and do which are reasonably necessary in consaid application, as well as any deriand/or the enforcement of patents res	nection with the prosecution of vative applications thereof	£
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	peside my(our) signature(s).	
1) <u>Karsu fum; Tana ka</u> Name: Katsufumi TANAKA	Date: September 1, 2003	
2) Jonaher Sugirjama Name: Tomoher SUGIYAMA	Date: September 1, 2003	
Hypoichi Kinoshita	Data Contombor 1 2002	

Page 1 of 2

4) Takashi Yoshida	Date: September 1, 2003
5) Eiji KONO	Date: September 1, 2003
6) Hidehiro Kudo Name: Hidehiro KUDO	Date: September 1, 2003
7) <u>Manabu Miyoshi</u> Name: Manabu MIYOSHI	Date: September 1, 2003
Witness: Tahanjasu Fujisawa	Date: September 1, 2003
Witness: Takeshi Gazarrana	Date: September 1, 2003

**RECORDED: 09/17/2003**